

*

C.A.No. 2549 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4-5 In Civil Appeal No.2549/2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification/clarification of Court's order dt.3.4.2001 and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 03/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. RN. Trivedi, ASG.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

While granting leave, this Court directed that no step be taken by respondent - Jal Board for coercive recovery against the petitioner. The amount which was the subject matter at that point of time has since been paid. In these applications the directions sought are to Divisional Railway, Allahabad to make payment to applicant - Allahabad Jal Sansthan, Respondent No.2, of its bills regularly during the pendency of the appeal. The order dated 3rd April, 2001 does not grant any stay of payment of future amounts and to this extent, we clarify that order. It will be for the applicant to take appropriate steps for recovery of its bill if not paid by the applicant - Union of India. Payment when made, will be subject to the result of the appeal. IAs. are disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master