

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2549 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment/intervention and directions and with office report  
)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya , Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, counsel appearing on behalf of the  
appellant prays for time to study the matter. Four weeks time, as  
prayed for, is granted.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2120 OF 2001

AMIT

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere in this appeal.

The same is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,  
August 23, 2007.