

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2549 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment/intervention and directions and with office report
)

Date: 27/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Senior Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG, U.P.
Mr. Wasim Ahmad Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya ,Adv (N.P.)

For Intervenor

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the intervenor wishes
to withdraw the application for impleadment/intervention and
application for directions. The prayer is allowed. The applications are
dismissed as withdrawn.

Heard counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Court Master

Court Master